

SLP(C)No. 8111 OF 2002
ITEM No.26

Court No. 4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8111/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2002 in CWP 4572/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BARNALA TRADING COMPANY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 29/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P Chittambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Prathibha M Singh, Adv.
0 0 Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv. 0

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.K. Chopra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Nanda, Deputy Addl. General
Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.0

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Issue notice.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, learned counsel accepts
notice.

The respondents are at liberty to file counter
affidavit along with relevant documents in four weeks.
Thereafter, two weeks' time is granted for filing
rejoinder affidavit.

There shall be interim order in the same terms
as has been granted by the High Court on 22.3.2002 in
lieu of order dated 12.4.2002.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master