

Ä
ORIGINAL SUIT 1 OF 2002

ITEM No.20

Court No. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT 1/2002 (For Prel. Hearing)

STATE OF SIKKIM & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 16/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. H.N. Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Chandra Agarwal,Sr.Adv.
M/s. Brijender Chahar,Jyoti Chahar and
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv

For Respondent (s) Mr. Harbhagwan Singh,Adv.General Punjab
Mr. Sunder Pal,Asst. Adv. General, Punjab
Mr. B.S.Sobti,Addl.Adv. General Punjab
Mr. R.S.Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

In view of the relief sought for in the Suit, question of adducing any oral evidence does not arise. Mr. Salve appearing for the State of Sikkim, who is the plaintiff, as well as counsel appearing for the State of Punjab state that no oral evidence will be led and the matter being pure question of law can be disposed of on the pleadings as it is. This case may be set down for hearing before an appropriate Bench in the third week of January, 2003.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar