

U

SLP(C)No. 8111 OF 2002
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

ITEM NO.3 (Chamber Matter) COURT NO. 3 SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.5 in S.L.P.(C) No.8111/2002 @@
AA

Barnala Trading Co. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Punjab & Ors. Respondent (s)
(Appln. for recalling the order dated 12.12.2002)
(With office report dated 18.12.2002)

Date : 19/12/2002 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI

For Applicant (s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Petitioner (S) Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Angad Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Ankul Talwar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.(N/P)

For st.of Sikkim: Mr. B.S.Chahar, Adv.(N/P)
Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.(N/P)
Mr.Ashok Mathur, Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

I.A.No.5 is allowed and order dated December 12, 2002 is recalled.

Mrs.Pratibha M.Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner wants to file reply to the application for intervention. List that application along with the main matter.

.SP1
(N. Annapurna) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master