

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 1 In ORIGINAL SUIT 3/2003

STATE OF NAGALAND

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )

Date : 11/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG

Mr. T.v. Ratnam, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Learned Additional solicitor General prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing written statement. Replication, if any, may be filed within another two weeks.  
List after six weeks.

Neelam(SURAJ PARKASH)

Court Master

Neelam(SURAJ PRRAKASH)

Court Master