

\210

ORIGINAL SUIT 3 OF 2003

ITEM No.9

Court No. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 1 In ORIGINAL SUIT 3/2003

STATE OF NAGALAND

Plaintiff (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Defendant(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date : 03/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Plaintiff (s)Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kr. Malik, Adv.

For Defendant (s)Mr. K Subba Rao, Adv. for
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the defendant prays for
and is allowed four weeks' time to file a reply to the I.A. List the
I.A. thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER