

f

SLP(C)No. 9132 OF 2004
ITEM No.34 & 40

Court No.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9132/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2004 in WA 2083/03
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C) No.9281/2004,

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No.9294/2004

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and permission and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/05/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Attorney General

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, ASG

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the petition. Permission grant
ed. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

Let appropriate steps be taken within two weeks to serve the unserved respondents. Dasti in ad

dition.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER