

\226

SLP(C)No. 18238 OF 2004
ITEM No.45

Court No.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18238/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2004 in AN 2044/03 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
(With Office Report)

Date : 13/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No. 3088 of 2004 & batch.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master