

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3088 OF 2004

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report )

Date: 21/02/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L N Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

[for applicant(s)]

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the State of Kerala states that this appeal has become infructuous. Let the learned counsel for the appellants have instructions.

List on 4th April, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER