

<

C.A.No. 3088 OF 2004
ITEM No.5

Court No. 1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4 in Civil Appeal No.3088/2004

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for early hearing and Office Report)

Date : 04/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr .adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Samir Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties join in making the prayer that this matter may be taken up for hearing by the same Bench before which other similar matters (C.A. No. 3088/2004, C.A. No. 3089/2004, C.A. No. 3090/2004, C.A. NO. 5835-5839/2004, SLP(C) No. 3793/2005 and T.P. (C) No. 767.2004) are being heard. Allowed.
The hearing in this matter is adjourned.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master