

XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3793/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2005 in MAT No. 100/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

T. SENTHIL KUMAR

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and
office report))

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 4121 of 2005

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 10902-10903 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
in SLP 4121/05 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

In SLP 3793/05 Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
In SLP 10902-03/05 Mr. Sudhir Chandra Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.
SLP 3793/05 Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

In SLP 4121 & 10902-
03/2005 Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim stay to continue.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.3088 of 2004 & batch (State of Meghalaya & Anr. vs. Union of India & Others).

Hearing expedited. Liberty to mention.

Application for Impleadment to be taken up along with the main matter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master