

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C.A. NO. 3088/2004

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ANR
ant(s)

Appell

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
Respondent(s)

(with appl(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder with office report)

With C.A. Nos. 3089/2004

(With appl(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with office report)

CA. No. 3090/2004(with appl(s) for exemption from filing O.T. of annexures
and office
report)

C.A. Nos. 5835-5839/2004(with office report)

C.A. No.6155/2004(with office report), C.A. No.3830/2005

(With appl(s) for impleadment and with prayer for interim relief with office report)

C.A. No.3831/2005,C.A. No.3832-3833/2005 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/07/2006 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr.E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr..Maninder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Ajatshatru, Adv
Mr. Tejveer S. Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Yoginder, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Dev, Adv.

In CA 3832-33/05 Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Chandra Agarwala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr.Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.

For St. of Kerala

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
Mr. Sushrut Jindal, Adv.

St. of Arunachal P. Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv.

for UOI
Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. Amit Anand Tewari, Adv.
Ms. Salinee Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For St. of W.B.
Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Mini N. Nair, Adv. for
M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In compliance with our order given on the previous date of hearing, Union of India has filed its response today in the Court which is taken on record.

Keeping in view the importance of the constitutional and other law points raised, in our opinion, the matter should be heard by a three Judge Bench. Registry is directed to place the papers before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for appropriate orders.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master