

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3088 OF 2004

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder and office report))

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3089 of 2004

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3090 of 2004

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. of annexures and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3830 of 2005

(With appln. for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3831 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3832-3833 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5835-5839 of 2004

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6155 of 2004

(With office report)

Date: 14/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Yogender Handoo, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

2

Mr. Bhagawthi Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

M/s. Aruptham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not this week.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master