

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.3/2003.

STATE OF NAGALAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

[With office report]

[With Appln. on behalf of defendant under Order XXVI, Rule 8 of the
S.C.R. read with Order VI Rule 17 of CPC for amending written statement]

[With Appln. for C/D in filing brief synopsis/written submission]

Date: 15/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not today and tomorrow.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Assistant Registrar