

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14278/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2007 in WA(C) No. 88/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)  
STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. JOHN ROSE, (PROPRIETOR) & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief )  
With  
SLP(C) No.15222/2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parasran, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Venkatramani, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr.E.C.Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr.Gaurav Goel, Adv.  
Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, Solicitor General

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on board SLP(C) No. 15291/2007.

Issue notice.

Mr.Siddhartha Chowdury and Mr. E.C. Agrawla, learned counsel  
accept notice.

We would request learned Solicitor General, who is present in the  
Court, to assist in the matter. A copy of the petitions be served upon the  
Central Agency.

[ Meenu Sethi ] [ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master Court Master