

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14278/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2007 in WA(C) No. 88/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. JOHN ROSE, (PROPRIETOR) &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15222 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15291 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Ms. Neha Aggarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Office is directed to rectify the database so as to disclose the name  
of all the Advocates who have filed their Vakalatnama and Appearance in  
the matter in the Cause List.

Petitioner may file outcome dasti service upon unserved  
respondent.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit.

List the matter on 25th February, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG