

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008  
CRLMP.NO(s). 18360

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2008 in CRLMC No. 2328/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUSSAIN KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With Crl.M.P.18360/2008 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

WITH SLP(CRL)...../2008 (CRLMP NO. 18532)

With Crl.M.P.18532/2008 ((C/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

SLP(CRL)...../2008 (CRLMP NO. 18533) of 2008

With CRLMP NO. 18533 of 2008(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(CRL)...../2008 (CRLMP NO. 18534)

With Crl.M.P.18534/2008 ((C/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

SLP(CRL)...../2008 (CRLMP NO. 18535)

With Crl.M.P.18535/2008 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

SLP(CRL)...../2008 (CRLMP NO. 18536)

With Crl.M.P.18536/2008 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

SLP(CRL)...../2008 (CRLMP NO. 18785)

With Crl.M.P.18785/2008 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report )

SLP(CRL)...../2008 (CRLMP NO. 18811)

With Crl.M.P.18811/2008 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

SLP(CRL)...../2008 (CRLMP NO. 18812)

With Crl.M.P.18812/2008 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

SLP(CRL)...../2008 (CRLMP NO. 18863)

With Crl.M.P.18863/2008 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

SLP(CRL)...../2008 (CRLMP NO. 18868)

With Crl.M.P.18868/2008 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

...2/-

-2-

SLP(CRL)...../2008 (CRLMP NO. 18891)

With Crl.M.P.18891/2008 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

SLP(CRL)...../2008 (CRLMP NO. 18892)

With Crl.M.P.18892/2008 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

Date: 01/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No.8532 of 2008.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master