

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.1 OF 2002

STATE OF SIKKIM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 474 of 2003

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 25 of 2005

T.C.(C) NO. 26 of 2005

T.C.(C) NO. 27 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 14/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. P. Parameswaran, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Adjourned by two weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Court Master