

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8532/2008

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABBAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents
and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1358 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 199 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8533 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8534 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8767 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8768 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8769 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8770 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8772 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8773 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8774 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8775 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8776 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8777 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8778 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8779 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 9351 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 08/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

Item No.63

-2-

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sindu T.P., Adv.

Mr. Jojo, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.8532/2008

Respondent Nos.2 to 4 are granted four weeks' time, as last
chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Await service on respondent No.1.

SLP(C)Nos.8533/2008and connected matters,8769/2008 and 199/2009

Petitioner to file spare copies in a week to issue fresh notice.

SLP(C) No.8533/2008

Respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.1358/2009

Petitioners to file spare copies in a week to issue notice to the
respondents.

List again on 11.5.2009.
(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd