

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3088 OF 2004

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification with office report)

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT NO. 1 of 2002

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14278 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15222 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15291 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 25 of 2005

T.C.(C) NO. 26 of 2005

T.C.(C) NO. 27 of 2005

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Civil Appeal NO. 3089 of 2004

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Civil Appeal NO. 3090 of 2004

(With appln. for permission)

Civil Appeal NO. 3518 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 3519 of 2007

(With appln. for bringing on record addl. documents)

Civil Appeal NO. 3520 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 3830 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3831 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3832-3833 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4521 of 2007

W.P(C) NO. 474 of 2003

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5835-5839 of 2004

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents)

Civil Appeal NO. 6155 of 2004

Orgl. Suit No.3/2003 (With appln. for c/delay)

Date: 14/07/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s)/ Respondent(s)
CA 3088/04

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

For Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

CA 5835-39/04

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

For Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

CA 15222/07

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

For Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv.

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. Sreejith, Adv.
Mr. Jojo Jose, Adv.

Ms. Indra Jai Singh, ASG
Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

-3-

Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kher, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned Additional Solicitor General to take instructions as regards the proposal to make Rules under the Lotteries(Regulation) Act, 1998.

Post after four weeks.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master