

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8532/2008

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABBAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1358 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 199 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO.8767 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO.8770 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO.8773 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 8774 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO.8776 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 8777 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 8778 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 8779 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 9351 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 12/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dheeraj Nair,Adv.

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

Item No.21

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present except the learned Advocate for the
sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 8773/2008.

If steps are not taken to confirm service and to comply with the earlier order on or before 28.7.2010, list all concerned SLP's before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against unserved respondents, else list before this Court.

Respondent in SLP(C) No. 8773/2008 may file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Court after four weeks without waiting for the counter affidavit.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj