

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8532, 8767,
8770, 8774, 8776, 8777, 8778, 8779/2008 & 1358/2009

STATE OF KERALA & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABBAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 14/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dheeraj Nair,Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the
petitioners, the matters are adjourned by two weeks to
enable the learned counsel to comply with the office
report.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master