

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8532/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2008 in CRLMC No. 10528/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABBAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 8767/2008

SLP(Crl) No. 8770/2008

SLP(Crl) No. 8774/2008

SLP(Crl) No. 8776/2008

SLP(Crl) No. 8777/2008

SLP(Crl) No. 8778/2008

SLP(Crl) No. 8779/2008

SLP(Crl) No. 1358/2009

(with office report on default)

Date: 08/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (Crl.) Nos. 8532, 8767, 8770, 8774, 8776, 8777, 8778 of 2008 and 1358 of 2009

In case Office Report is complied with within four weeks from today, delay in compliance shall stand condoned, failing which the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....2/-

: 2 :

SLP (Crl.) No. 8779 of 2008

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that fresh address of the sole respondent has been filed.

Office to proceed further accordingly.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master