

## S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.26014/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 14/10/2010 in  
No.1519/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

WA

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

A.JOHN KENNEDY & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
r-1 Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Wakil Mohta, Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, learned counsel,  
accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 and  
seeks time to file counter affidavit. Let  
counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.  
Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed  
within four weeks thereafter.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 5835-5839 of  
2004.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master