

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8532/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2008 in CRLMC No.10528/2002,
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABBAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office
report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1358 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office
report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 199 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office
report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8533 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office
report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8534 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office
report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8767 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office
report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8768 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office
report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8769 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office
report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8770 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office
report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8772 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office
report)

2

report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8773 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office
report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8774 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office
report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8775 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office
report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8776 of 2008
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8777 of 2008
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8778 of 2008
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8779 of 2008
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 9351 of 2008
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 03/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Col. Pahlad Singh Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Harsh Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Kakkar,Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.

3

Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

We, however, make it clear that the State of Kerala would be at liberty to register F.I.Rs and to investigate F.I.Rs already registered against the respondents under the provisions of Lotteries (Regulation) Act, 1988 but shall not arrest the accused persons or seal or seize any premises

without a search warrant issued from the competent authority.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 3088 of 2004 etc.

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master