

x

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2

in

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3831 OF 2005

M/S.ENCORP E-SERVICEE LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INS.GEN.OF POLICE, KOLKATA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Joydeep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurav Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Shubhayu Roy, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

For Respondent(s) Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat ,Adv
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv
Mr. Faisal M. Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This application has been filed by the landlord of the premises earlier occupied by the appellant.

It is submitted that the appellant has now surrender the premises to the landlord but there are certain goods belonging to the appellant which are still lying in the premises. It is further stated that the premises have been sealed by the respondent Inspector General of Police, Kolkata, West Bengal.

Since the tenancy has been surrendered by the appellant, the landlord prays that he may be permitted to take possession of the said premises after the Inspector General of Police takes away the goods lying in the premises. Learned counsel for the respondent-Inspector General of Police seeks two weeks' time to file a reply. List the matter after three weeks.

| (SUSHMA BATRA)
| SR.P.A

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

