

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 2 OF 2011 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3831 OF 2005

M/S.ENCORP E-SERVICEE LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INS.GEN.OF POLICE, KOLKATA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

Date: 10/09/2012 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Jain,Adv.  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brajesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Shubhayu Roy,Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv  
Mr. M. Faisal,Adv.  
Mr. D.Banerji,Adv.  
Ms. Sampa Sen Gupta,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA No. 2

Heard learned counsel for the applicant, learned counsel  
for the appellants and learned counsel for the respondents.

The application for intervention is allowed. The applicant  
be impleaded as respondent.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER