

J

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 and 4/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3831 OF 2005

M/S.ENCORP E-SERVICE LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INS.GEN.OF POLICE, KOLKATA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Applicant(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sourav Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

None

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard Shri Jaideep Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant and perused the record.

Interlocutory application no.3 is disposed of with the direction to the respondent(s) to handover vacant possession of Office Space Nos. 301 and 302, 3rd Floor, Block-B, Jindal Towers, 21/1A/3, Darga Road, Kolkata within a period of four weeks from the date of receipt/production of a copy of this order.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

|Court Master

|

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)

||Court Master

||

|

|

|