

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 927 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ABBAS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 928 of 2012

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 929 of 2012

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 930 of 2012

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 931 of 2012

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 932 of 2012

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 933 of 2012

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 934 of 2012

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 935 of 2012

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 936 of 2012

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 937 of 2012

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 938 of 2012

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 939 of 2012

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 940 of 2012

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 941 of 2012

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 942 of 2012

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 943 of 2012

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 944 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

-2-

Item No.28

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.927/2012

The ld. Counsels for the parties to file additional documents, if any, within four weeks.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.928/2012

The ld. Counsel for the appellant has undertaken to cure the defects in the Death Certificate of deceased respondent No.1 by next date. Four weeks time is granted.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.929/2012

Service on the sole respondent is complete but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.930/2012

The ld. Counsels for the parties to file additional documents, if any, within four weeks.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.931/2012

Sole respondent is reported to have committed suicide and the ld. Counsel for the appellant has undertaken to take necessary steps for abatement of the proceedings as per rules. Steps be taken by next date.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.932/2012

Service on all the four respondents is complete but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

-3-

Item No.28

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.933/2012

The ld. counsels for the parties to file additional documents, if any, within four weeks.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.935/2012

The ld. Counsel for the appellant has undertaken to furnish the fresh complete address of the sole respondent within four weeks. On compliance notice be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.936, 937 of 2012

The ld. Counsels for the parties to file additional documents, if any, within four weeks.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.938/2012

The ld. Counsel for the appellant has undertaken to furnish the fresh complete address of both respondents within four weeks. On compliance notice be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.939/2012

The ld. counsels for the parties to file additional documents, if any, within four weeks.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.940/2012

The ld. Counsel for the appellant has undertaken to furnish the fresh complete address of the sole respondent within four weeks. On compliance notice be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

-4-

Item No.28

mode.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.941/2012

Service on the sole respondent is complete but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.942/2012

The ld. Counsel for the appellant has undertaken to furnish the fresh complete address of the sole respondent within four weeks. On compliance notice be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.943/2012

The ld. Counsel for the appellant has undertaken to furnish the fresh complete address of the sole respondent within four weeks. On compliance notice be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.944/2012

Service on the sole respondent is complete but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

List again on 11.7.2014.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| REGISTRAR |

hj